Press Release October 28, 2016



Itiviti Group Holding AB and Itiviti Group invite to an investor telephone conference on November 15

Itiviti Group Holding AB (former Orc Group Holding AB) and Itiviti Group invite you to attend an investor telephone conference (in English) on Tuesday, November 15, 2016 at 3.00 p.m. CET. CEO Torben Munch and CFO Tony Falck will present and comment on the group's interim report for January – September 2016.

Register by e-mail at <u>ir@ltiviti.com</u> or phone +46 8 506 477 00 no later than November 9, 2016. When registering please include your name, e-mail and phone number.

Orc Group and CameronTec Group on February 2, 2016 announced the establishment of the new combined company Itiviti. On April 1, 2016 Orc Group Holding AB announced the completion of the combination. Following that Orc Group Holding AB has changed name to Itiviti Group Holding AB.

About Itiviti

Itiviti is a world-leading technology provider for the capital markets industry. Trading firms, banks, brokers and institutional clients rely on Itiviti's technology, solutions and expertise to streamline their daily operations, while gaining sustainable competitive edge in global markets.

With 13 offices serving more than 400 customers worldwide, Itiviti was formed by uniting Orc Group, a leader in trading and electronic execution, and CameronTec Group, the global standard in financial messaging infrastructure and connectivity. From its establishment in 2016, Itiviti has a staff of 400 and estimated annual revenue of SEK 700 million.

Itiviti is committed to continuous innovation to deliver trading infrastructure built for today's dynamic markets, offering highly adaptable platforms and solutions that enable clients to stay ahead of competitive and regulatory challenges.

Itiviti Group Holding AB is owned by Itiviti AB, in which Nordic Capital Fund VII is the principal shareholder.

For more information visit: itiviti.com